CRESTA RUN

A.S. MacDonald
J.A.E. Summers
A.H.E. Ziros
D.L.S. Zach

J. Penzo

T.G.C. de Boinville
H.V. Yusuf-George
M.R. Borsari
J.P.F. Townley
C.C.M. Zach
J.M. Wakeham
G.J. Smith

S. Froom

N.A. Roehling
A. Faggionato
J.V.C. Bausch
M. Pitsch
M.H.B. Portman
M. Christen
A.G. Klainguti

l. G. Evans

C. Evans

T.H.S. Clowes
M.R. Scotti
C.W. Chauveau
C.A.W. Gard

H.M. Jones IV
J.V.C. Bausch
M. Christen
N.D. Ropner
T.H.S. Clowes
A.P. Boller
D.A. Boller
D.T.M. Wilson
J.T. Payne
G.J. Smith
J.M. Wakeham

PRACTICE - TOP
10th February 2025

GB
GB
GR
D
I
GB
GB
CH
GB
P
GB
GB
GB
D
I
S
CH
GB
CH
CH
GB
GB
GB
CH
IRL
SL GB

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

USA
S
CH
GB
GB
CH
CH
GB
GB
GB
GB

Fastest Time Top: A.H.E. Ziros 57.36
Fastest Speed Top: C.W. Chauveau 72.85 mph
Fastest Time Junction: A.G. Klainguti 46.44
Fastest Speed Junction: S. Froom 70.70 mph

TOMORROW 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE

60.17
57.92
57.36
67.12
61.83
58.97
71.79
60.84
58.49
60.90
64.48
78.73
60.79
63.05
64.87
64.88
63.50
Fall(S)
68.74
68.69
78.34
60.81
62.93
64.86
58.52
62.62

58.75
47.12
46.69
56.28
47.13
53.51
49.45
56.06
48.93
49.01
48.40

59.75
57.66
57.90
66.16
61.10
59.09
68.67
59.97
58.18
60.10
64.24
72.70
60.59
62.46

61.73
61.88
76.64
64.95
69.57
74.22
60.57
62.60
61.84
58.73
61.77

46.88
46.56
53.78
46.62
53.65
49.59
54.51
48.55

58.92

BEGINNERS must be present by 7.15 a.m.

SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m.
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S. Froom

R. Erskine Crum
S.D. Marsh
E.A. Strange
J.L. Wharton
M.H.B. Portman
G.C. Cattaneo
J.W. Sharrigan
F.A. Strange
A.G. Klainguti
G. Arpagaus

C. Evans

I. G. Evans
J.W. Law

J.C. Elms

M.R. Scotti

E. Camperio Ciani
F. Burkard

B. Hawkey

B.F. Wichmann
T. Bonatti

A. Scaroni (AM)
P.N. Marsh
L.P. Schaefer
B. Schaefer
L.D. Corsten
F.J.L. Buff (AM)
P. Buis

M. Hegele

T.P. Sangster
D. Roggendorff
L.G. Shingles
A. Wharton
E.R. Wharton
T.E. Wharton
C.A. Fogarty
M.C. Irani (AM)
G. Battha-Pajor
C.F. Walde

N. Fischer

P.M. Fessi

V. Mahler

V.M. Sintschnig
F.J.G. Gate
T.A.F. Morris

L. Frattini

T.B. Peniston-Bird
R.W. Bourne-Arton
C.R. Bowman
M. Cunningham
C.R. Wild

D.A. MacDonald
M.H. Bergfeld
F. Weber

G.H. Grandl
T.P. Williams
T.B. Davies

A. Qendrim

A. Mejdi

R. Seeholzer
K.M. Nelson

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

USA
GB
CH
CH
GB
GB
GB
GB
CH

CH
USA

AUS

AUS

USA

47.10
52.28
63.84
54.03
58.55
50.07
49.32
52.88
47.69
46.44
48.22
48.14
50.30
71.33
51.49
47.13
62.56
54.14
59.07
55.39
65.18
60.83
65.04
65.84
58.54
50.89
47.57
66.83
74.44
72.05
Fall(S)
49.60
64.28
76.52
61.36
74.59
69.26
58.63
57.80
56.98
Fall(S)
52.35
64.97
93.96
54.56
49.54
74.24
71.15
81.53
105.41
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
89.83
141.91
85.12
93.51
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
80.44
140.97
94.00

52.65
61.68
54.62
57.03

49.45
52.40
48.03

55.45

62.08
57.71
57.12
60.21
55.98
50.03
47.49
63.45
61.84
66.03
61.16
50.01
62.97
67.58
59.20

54.78

75.67
77.55
95.41

74.23
79.59
81.09
93.41
76.52

78.93
76.34
71.92
94.04
101.90

52.94

48.43



Name

ARPAGAUS G.
BATTHA-PAJOR G.
BAUSCH J.V.C.
BAUSCH J.V.C.
BAUSCH J.V.C.
BAUSCH J.V.C.
BERGFELD M.H.
BERGFELD M.H.
BOLLER A.P.
BOLLER A.P.
BOLLER D.A.
BOLLER D.A.
BONATTIT.
BONATTI T.
BORSARI M.R.
BORSARI M.R.
BOURNE-ARTON R.W.
BOURNE-ARTON R.W.
BOWMAN C.R.
BOWMAN C.R.
BUFF F.J.L.

BUFF F.J.L.

BUIS P.

BUIS P.

BURKARD F.
CAMPERIO CIANI E.
CATTANEO G.C.
CATTANEO G.C.
CHAUVEAU C.W.
CHAUVEAU C.W.
CHRISTEN M.
CHRISTEN M.
CHRISTEN M.
CHRISTEN M.
CLOWES T.H.S.
CLOWES T.H.S.
CLOWES T.H.S.
CLOWES T.H.S.
CORSTEN L.D.
CORSTEN L.D.
CUNNINGHAM M.
DAVIES T.B.
DAVIES T.B.

DE BOINVILLE T.G.C.
DE BOINVILLE T.G.C.
ELMS J.C.

SL

SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

Split Results

Start Junction
10:07:01 0.00
08:17:24 0.00
08:42:54 0.00
09:58:53 0.00
11:27:18 23.98
12:07:34 22.37
09:17:06 0.00
10:33:59 0.00
09:01:38 0.00
10:02:52 0.00
09:03:12 0.00
10:04:16 0.00
07:46:06 0.00
08:32:39 0.00
11:14:26 21.42
11:56:40 21.06
09:06:53 0.00
10:24:32 0.00
09:09:06 0.00
10:27:03 0.00
07:57:12 0.00
08:41:35 0.00
07:58:49 0.00
08:44:19 0.00
10:18:01 0.00
10:16:39 0.00
09:55:12 0.00
10:58:58 0.00
11:42:35 20.59
12:22:24 20.49
08:57:21 0.00
10:00:20 0.00
11:32:02 28.04
12:12:42 26.00
09:00:13 0.00
10:01:34 0.00
11:39:19 22.88
12:19:05 22.31
07:54:03 0.00
08:40:16 0.00
09:11:41 0.00
09:26:39 0.00
10:40:30 0.00
11:11:18 20.72
11:53:23 20.81
10:13:40 0.00

Rise
13.53
17.49
12.95
13.10
31.35
29.47
29.62
24.70
14.59
14.63
13.10
13.59
17.76
16.89
28.30
27.62
21.27
23.07
22.32
24.45
13.03
13.36
18.84
19.13
14.66
20.51
13.56
13.62
27.10
27.04
12.60
12.89
35.21
32.94
12.77
12.77
29.86
29.10
13.22
13.22
34.66
19.95
21.60
27.18
27.37
14.19

Stream Bulpetts

28.25
35.28
27.01
27.27
45.00
42.54
62.50
55.11
30.29
30.41
29.04
29.34
38.96
10.61
41.65
40.78
44.53
49.77
53.07
58.23
27.71
28.07
38.25
38.20
31.59
39.35
29.24
29.06
39.79
39.74
26.88
27.18
48.82
45.73
27.43
27.05
43.45
42.84
29.10
28.68
72.59

Fall(S)
50.02
39.81
39.84
29.52

34.69
0.00
0.00

33.76

51.60

48.81
0.00

63.80
0.00

37.61
0.00

36.01
0.00
0.00

47.90

47.05
0.00

58.70
0.00

67.77
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

38.69

46.83

20.86

35.79

45.95

45.96
0.00

33.47

55.33

51.96
0.00

33.40

49.74

49.27
0.00
0.00
0.00

59.50
45.98
46.09
36.74

Finish
48.22
58.63
47.12
46.88
64.88
61.73
89.83
81.09
53.51
53.65
49.45
49.59
65.18
62.08
60.84
59.97
71.15
77.55
81.53
95.41
47.57
47.49
66.83
63.45
54.14
62.56
49.32
49.45
58.52
58.73
46.69
46.56
68.74
64.95
47.13
46.62
62.93
62.60
50.89
50.03

105.41

78.93
58.97
59.09
51.49

Speed
67.32
57.95
68.61
70.05
68.33
70.07
51.47
54.29
55.46
55.58
67.15
66.70
48.85
53.90
70.39
69.81
50.21
47.92
45.90
31.69
68.16
69.83
45.21
52.75
57.85
55.73
68.78
65.99
72.85
71.72
68.04
68.50
67.86
69.74
68.96
68.83
68.65
67.83
61.56
63.77
40.56

47.73
69.11
69.14
62.83



ERSKINE CRUM R.
ERSKINE CRUM R.
EVANS CARINA
EVANS CARINA
EVANS CARINA
EVANS ISABELLA G.
EVANS ISABELLA G.
EVANS ISABELLA G.
FAGGIONATO A.
FESSI P.M.

FESSI P.M.
FISCHER N.
FOGARTY C.A.
FRATTINI L.
FROOM S.

FROOM S.

FROOM S.

GARD C.AW.
GARD C.AW.
GATE F.J.G.
GRANDL G.H.
GRANDL G.H.
HAWKEY B.M.
HAWKEY B.M.
HEGELE M.
HEGELE M.

IRANI M.C.

JONES IV H.M.
KLAINGUTI A.G.
KLAINGUTI A.G.
KLAINGUTI A.G.
LAW J.W.
MACDONALD A.S.
MACDONALD A.S.
MACDONALD D.A.
MACDONALD D.A.
MAHLER V.
MARSH P.N.
MARSH P.N.
MARSH S.D.
MARSH S.D.
MEJDI A.

MEJDI A.

MORRIS T.A.F
NELSON K.M.
NELSON K.M.
PAYNE J.T.
PAYNE J.T.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

09:46:18
10:53:42
10:08:23
11:37:43
12:17:37
10:09:44
11:35:18
12:15:55
11:25:42
12:00:00
08:22:16
08:20:16
08:13:59
08:31:07
09:44:55
11:22:23
12:04:34
11:05:13
11:47:15
08:27:25
09:22:42
10:38:19
10:50:41
12:29:31
08:00:46
08:46:02
08:15:55
07:55:50
10:05:42
11:33:38
12:14:16
10:11:22
11:02:10
11:44:04
09:14:57
10:31:55
08:23:16
07:49:24
08:35:59
09:48:19
10:53:55
09:30:03
10:44:00
08:29:49
09:36:22
10:48:30
09:39:45
10:20:49

0.00
0.00
0.00
22.57
21.74
0.00
33.04
31.60
23.18
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.86
20.96
21.30
21.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
28.39
27.27
0.00
21.33
21.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13.97
14.24
13.84
29.20
28.54
13.79
42.56
39.77
30.53

0.00
14.65
15.62
21.96
12.99
13.12
27.51
27.49
28.19
27.86
28.42
26.38
23.21
17.84
14.94
21.17
17.76
19.50
15.15
12.86
35.44
34.85
20.72
27.91
27.61
19.59
23.21
13.83
21.67
17.87
18.91
18.34
20.88
21.57
14.37
27.80
28.70
13.09
13.22

30.02
30.39
28.73
41.81
41.38
29.59
58.26
54.30
44.60

0.00
30.92
34.01
47.23
28.03
27.56
40.90
40.81
42.14
41.41
62.59
54.07
50.46
36.30
32.29
48.13
38.33
43.10
34.94
27.04
48.95
49.44
44.18
40.62
40.21

Fall(S)
51.85
30.24
41.57
34.85
38.77
37.22
45.48
45.49
31.94
57.28
67.28
28.61
28.38

0.00
37.41
35.12
48.01
47.63
36.48
64.85
60.84
51.24

0.00
Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
47.52
47.35
48.80
48.04
0.00
0.00
58.63
43.57
7.44
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
33.38
55.41
56.02
52.64
46.94
46.54

60.84
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.15

44.69
0.00

53.92
0.00
0.00

77.23
0.00

35.02

52.28
52.65
48.14
60.81
60.57
50.30
78.34
74.22
64.87
54.78

56.98
74.59
49.54
47.10
60.79
60.59
62.62
61.77
93.96
85.12
76.52
59.07
55.45
74.44
61.84
69.26
58.75
46.44
68.69
69.57
71.33
60.17
59.75

79.59
52.35
65.04
57.12
63.84
61.68
80.44
71.92
54.56
94.00
101.90
48.93
48.55

59.26
59.49
70.60
71.44
70.50
67.34
68.42
68.55
66.88

57.53
48.03

0.65
70.70
69.64
69.58
65.85
66.47
40.33
43.92
50.90
58.59
57.43
53.33
56.04
52.24
55.69
69.92
67.10
65.93
47.97
68.54
68.59

48.91
62.39
56.92
59.76
52.26
52.36
40.28
51.43
59.20
36.73
40.16
67.36
65.98



PENISTON-BIRD T.B. SL 09:04:59 0.00 21.97  46.05 0.00 7424  43.42
PENISTON-BIRD T.B. SL 10:22:33 0.00 2272 4722 5570 7567  41.63
PENZO J. 11:09:48 2152 2831 4171 4824 6183  66.91
PENZO J. 11:51:45 2137 2796 4122 4767 6110 67.55
PITSCH MICHAELA 11:28:56 2282 29.78 4347  49.99 6350  67.32
PITSCH MICHAELA 12:09:07 2262 2927 4243  48.79 61.88  69.46
PORTMAN M.H.B. 09:55:07 0.00 1402 2968 1578 50.07 66.65
PORTMAN M.H.B. 11:30:30 2037 37.06 Fall(S)

PORTMAN M.H.B. 12:10:41 31.83 4012 5559  62.62 76.64  63.88
QENDRIM A. SL 09:27:59 0.00 19.33  Fall(S)

QENDRIM A. SL 10:42:14 0.00 2414 50.66 5889 7634 5211
ROEHLING N.A. 11:24:11 2353 3036 4319 4950 63.05 66.26
ROEHLING N.A. 12:06:02 2265 2950 4243 4878 6246  65.11
ROGGENDORFF D. SL 08:04:03 0.00 17.11  Fall(S)

ROGGENDORFF D. SL 08:49:31 0.00 17.26  36.09 0.00 6116 5271
ROPNER N.D. 08:58:45 0.00 1456  32.04 0.00 5628 57.27
ROPNER N.D. 09:41:00 0.00 1439  31.24 0.00 53.78 6155
SANGSTER T.P. SL 08:02:27 0.00 2072  42.38 0.00 72.05 4491
SANGSTER T.P. SL 08:47:50 0.00 1885  39.67 0.00 66.03  49.99
SCARONI A. SL 07:47:46 0.00 1621 3581 0.00 60.83 54.15
SCARONI A. SL 08:34:32 0.00 1598 3331 000 5771 55.19
SCHAEFER B. SL 07:52:41 0.00 1569  34.04 0.00 5854 54.68
SCHAEFER B. SL 08:38:59 0.00 1493  31.69 0.00 5598 5453
SCHAEFER L.P. SL 07:51:04 0.00 1950  40.74 0.00 6584  54.37
SCHAEFER L.P. SL 08:37:33 0.00 1829  36.34 0.00 6021  56.00
SCOTTI M.R. 10:14:56 0.00 1293 2777 3409 4713  68.95
SCOTTI M.R. 11:40:56 2401 3122 4530 51.66 64.86  68.31
SCOTTI M.R. 12:20:44 21.96 2867 41.84 4837 6184 67.81
SEEHOLZER R. SL 09:33:04 0.00 3247  73.59 0.00 140.97  24.00
SEEHOLZER R. SL 10:46:16 0.00 2747 5873  69.18 94.04  38.59
SHARRIGAN J.W. 09:56:21 0.00 1474 3067 3769 52.88 58.95
SHARRIGAN J.W. 11:00:19 0.00 1443 3041 3740 5240 59.77
SHINGLES L.G. SL 08:06:43 0.00 1330  28.95 0.00 4960 66.41
SHINGLES L.G. SL 08:50:59 0.00 1362  29.47 0.00 50.01 66.10
SINTSCHNIG V.M. SL 08:24:53 0.00 1805  38.13 0.00 6497  48.46
SMITH G.J. 09:42:21 0.00 1355  29.10 0.00 49.01  69.79
SMITH G.J. 11:20:35 28.83 3823 5743 6461 7873 6544
SMITH G.J. 12:02:53 2578 34.84 5218  59.09 7270  68.02
STRANGE E.A. 09:49:53 0.00 1579 3202  13.68 54.03  60.42
STRANGE E.A. 10:55:33 0.00 16.03 3243 3947 5462  59.30
STRANGE E.A. 12:26:51 0.00 1472 30.86 3800 5294  60.70
STRANGE F.A. 09:57:39 0.00 1375 2828 3462 47.69  69.54
STRANGE F.A. 11:01:46 0.00 1376 2858 3496 4803  69.31
STRANGE F.A. 12:28:09 0.00 1361 2858 3510 4843  67.34
SUMMERS J.A.E. 11:03:40 20.89 2698 3880 4490 57.92  69.18
SUMMERS J.A.E. 11:45:39 20.75 26.87 3857  44.69 57.66  69.72
TOWNLEY J.P.F. 11:15:57 20.75 2699  39.33 4553 5849  69.56

TOWNLEY J.P.F. 11:58:12 20.66 26.83 39.07 45.24 58.18 69.39



WAKEHAM J.M.
WAKEHAM J.M.
WAKEHAM J.M.
WALDE C.F.

WEBER F.

WEBER F.
WHARTON ALICE
WHARTON ALICE
WHARTON EMILIA.R.
WHARTON EMILIA.R.
WHARTON J.L.
WHARTON J.L.
WHARTON TATIANA E.
WHARTON TATIANA E.
WICHMANN B.F.
WILD C.R.

WILD C.R.

WILLIAMS T.P.
WILSON D.T.M.
WILSON D.T.M.
WILSON D.T.M.

YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.
YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.

ZACH C.C.M.
ZACH C.C.M.
ZACHD.L.S.
ZACHD.L.S.
ZIROS A H.E.
ZIROS A H.E.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

09:43:42
11:19:02
12:01:15
08:18:48
09:20:17
10:36:05
08:08:12
08:52:29
08:10:03
08:54:15
09:51:29
10:57:11
08:11:53
08:55:45
12:31:00
09:13:32
10:29:46
09:24:56
09:38:23
10:19:18
12:25:20
11:12:46
11:54:53
11:17:22
11:59:42
11:08:06
11:50:08
11:06:44
11:48:46

0.00
23.44
23.32

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
25.68
26.57
21.54
20.96
23.10
23.24
20.18
20.28

13.67
30.90
30.71
15.73
48.56
28.96
17.83
17.50
21.48
19.57
15.21
14.74
17.02
16.66
14.89
20.83
22.98
23.57
15.21
14.77
15.92
33.20
33.92
28.35
27.55
30.54
30.79
26.28
26.49

28.77
44.93
44.85
34.32

109.47
62.55
38.50
38.07
50.89
42.80
34.45
32.49
35.43
34.07
32.16

Fall(S)
48.34
52.71
33.05
31.46
33.84
48.20
48.15
41.34
40.25
45.25
45.23
38.65
38.50

0.00
51.40
51.29

0.00

0.00
73.18

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
20.96
40.18

0.00

0.00
39.45

56.42
0.00
0.00

38.82

41.58

56.43

54.76

47.68

46.69

52.38

52.03

44.75

44.70

48.40
64.48
64.24
57.80
141.91
93.41
64.28
62.97
76.52
67.58
58.55
57.03
61.36
59.20
55.39

74.23
93.51
56.06
54.51
58.92
71.79
68.67
60.90
60.10
67.12
66.16
57.36
57.90

70.20
70.11
70.37
56.22
41.27
49.06
51.59
52.41
53.31
53.65
56.58
53.91
48.60
52.15
55.90

50.32
35.49
57.57
58.29
52.20
60.85
64.59
68.26
67.39
62.00
66.90
71.72
70.47



